Technical Data Sheet
Stepless® Ear Clamps
Product Group 123 & 193
2www.oetiker.comStepless® Ear Clamps  PG 123 & 193
Stepless® Ear Clamps – the next generation
Product Group 123 & 193

5www.oetiker.comStepless® Ear Clamps  PG 123 & 193
Order information PG 123
Size range (mm)
 14.6 –  18
 15.1 –  18.5
 15.6 –  19
 16.1 –  19.5
 16.6 –  20
 17.1 –  20.5
 17.6 –  21
 18.1 –  21.5
 18.6 –  22
 19.1 –  22.5
 19.6 –  23
 20.1 –  23.5
 20.6 –  24
 21.1 –  24.5
 21.6 –  25
 22.1 –  25.5
 22.6 –  26
 23.1 –  26.5
 23.6 –  27
 24.1 –  27.5
 24.6 –  28
 25.1 –  28.5
 25.6 –  29
 26.1 –  29.5
 26.6 –  30
 27.1 –  30.5
 27.6 –  31
 28.1 –  31.5
 28.6 –  32
 29.1 –  32.5
 29.6 –  33
 30.1 –  33.5
 30.6 –  34
 31.1 –  34.5
 31.6 –  35
 32.1 –  35.5
 32.6 –  36
 33.1 –  36.5
 33.6 –  37
 34.1 –  37.5
 34.6 –  38
 35.1 –  38.5
 35.6 –  39
 36.1 –  39.5
 36.6 –  40
 37.1 –  40.5
 37.6 –  41
 38.1 –  41.5
 38.6 –  42
 39.1 –  42.5
 39.6 –  43
 40.1 –  43.5
 40.6 –  44
 41.1 –  44.5
 41.6 –  45
Item No. Ref. No. Ear width
  inside (mm)
High strength steel, coating: zinc-plated
Band width 7 mm, thickness 0.8 mm (708)
12300898 018.0-708 10.7
12300899 018.5-708 10.7
12300900 019.0-708 10.7
12300901 019.5-708 10.7
12300902 020.0-708 10.7
12300903 020.5-708 10.7
12300841 021.0-708 10.7
12300904 021.5-708 10.7
12300905 022.0-708 10.7
12300842 022.5-708 10.7

8www.oetiker.comStepless® Ear Clamps  PG 123 & 193
The data in this catalog are based on many years experience. They are intended for reference, not as design specifications.
Order information PG 193
Size range (mm)
 70.1 –  73.5
 70.6 –  74
 71.1 –  74.5
 71.6 –  75
 72.1 –  75.5
 72.6 –  76
 73.1 –  76.5
 73.6 –  77
 74.1 –  77.5
 74.6 –  78
 75.1 –  78.5
 75.6 –  79
 76.1 –  79.5
 76.6 –  80
 77.1 –  80.5
 77.6 –  81
 78.1 –  81.5
 78.6 –  82
 79.1 –  82.5
 79.6 –  83
 80.1 –  83.5
 80.6 –  84
 81.1 –  84.5
 81.6 –  85
 82.1 –  85.5
 82.6 –  86
 83.1 –  86.5
 83.6 –  87
 84.1 –  87.5
 84.6 –  88
 85.1 –  88.5
 85.6 –  89
 86.1 –  89.5
 86.6 –  90
 87.1 –  90.5
 87.6 –  91
 88.1 –  91.5
 88.6 –  92
 89.1 –  92.5
 89.6 –  93
 90.1 –  93.5
 90.6 –  94
 91.1 –  94.5
 91.6 –  95
 92.1 –  95.5
 92.6 –  96
 93.1 –  96.5
 93.6 –  97
 94.1 –  97.5
 94.6 –  98
 95.1 –  98.5
 95.6 –  99
 96.1 –  99.5
 96.6 – 100
 97.1 – 100.5
 97.6 – 101
Size range (mm)
 98.1 – 101.5
 98.6 – 102
 99.1 – 102.5
 99.6 – 103
100.1 – 103.5
100.6 – 104
101.1 – 104.5
101.6 – 105
102.1 – 105.5
102.6 – 106
103.1 – 106.5
103.6 – 107